WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/12/2026 thru 2/12/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-005007 02/12/2026 00:14: BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 500 BLOCK W CORK ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

26-005008 02/12/2026 00:31: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005011 02/12/2026 01:05: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

26-005015 02/12/2026 01:38: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-005016 02/12/2026 01:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-005026 02/12/2026 04:26: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005034 02/12/2026 05:05: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE TAFT AVE/ WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005035 02/12/2026 05:21: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE HENRY AVE/ LAMBDEN AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005039 02/12/2026 07:57: HIT AND RUN 00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
HIT AND RUN
26-005040 02/12/2026 08:32: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE JEFFERSON ST/ TENNYSON AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-005041 02/12/2026 08:41: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 500 BLOCK YORKAVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

26-005042 02/12/2026 08:44: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD



26-005043

26-005045

26-005047

26-005051

26-005052

26-005054

26-005056

26-005060

26-005070

26-005072

26-005073

26-005074

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

08:45:

09:13:

09:37:

10:50:

10:55:

12:04:

12:18:

12:54:

14:27:

14:47:

15:09:

15:35:

TRANSPORT

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

BURTON ST/ HENRY AVE

N CAMERON ST/ E NORTH AVE

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N BRADDOCK ST/ W FAIRFAX LN

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2600 BLOCK LIMESTONE CT

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK GLAIZE AVE



26-005075

26-005077

26-005078

26-005079

26-005080

26-005083

26-005084

26-005096

26-005101

26-005107

26-005112

26-005116

26-005117

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

02/12/2026

Total Number of Calls:

15:49:

16:31:

17:02:

17:25:

17:43:

18:26:

18:39:

20:01:

20:37:

22:26:

22:52:

23:40:

23:46:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

TRAFFIC STOP
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

37

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2600 BLOCK DANIEL TER

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD
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