

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/12/2026 thru 2/12/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-005007	02/12/2026	00:14:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
26-005008	02/12/2026	00:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-005011	02/12/2026	01:05:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005015	02/12/2026	01:38:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-005016	02/12/2026	01:47:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-005026	02/12/2026	04:26:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-005034	02/12/2026	05:05:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	TAFT AVE/ WILSON BLVD
26-005035	02/12/2026	05:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	HENRY AVE/ LAMB DEN AVE
26-005039	02/12/2026	07:57:	HIT AND RUN <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-005040	02/12/2026	08:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	JEFFERSON ST/ TENNYSON AVE
26-005041	02/12/2026	08:41:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
26-005042	02/12/2026	08:44:	TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

TRANSPORT

26-005043	02/12/2026 08:45:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUNK IN PUBLIC	BURTON ST/ HENRY AVE
26-005045	02/12/2026 09:13:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	N CAMERON ST/ E NORTH AVE
26-005047	02/12/2026 09:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-005051	02/12/2026 10:50:	LARCENY LARCENY	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005052	02/12/2026 10:55:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-005054	02/12/2026 12:04:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
26-005056	02/12/2026 12:18:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005060	02/12/2026 12:54:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	N BRADDOCK ST/ W FAIRFAX LN
26-005070	02/12/2026 14:27:	LARCENY LARCENY	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-005072	02/12/2026 14:47:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2600 BLOCK LIMESTONE CT
26-005073	02/12/2026 15:09:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-005074	02/12/2026 15:35:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK GLAIZE AVE

26-005075	02/12/2026 15:49:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-005077	02/12/2026 16:31:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-005078	02/12/2026 17:02:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-005079	02/12/2026 17:25:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
26-005080	02/12/2026 17:43:	TRAFFIC STOP BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-005083	02/12/2026 18:26:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005084	02/12/2026 18:39:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2600 BLOCK DANIEL TER
26-005096	02/12/2026 20:01:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
26-005101	02/12/2026 20:37:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005107	02/12/2026 22:26:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
26-005112	02/12/2026 22:52:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-005116	02/12/2026 23:40:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
26-005117	02/12/2026 23:46:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD

Total Number of Calls:

37

Printed: 2/18/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency